
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 628 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021 

  

INDIAN METHANOL ECONOMY PROGRAMME 

  

 628.  SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH 

  

 Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

 

a. whether the Government has announced the establishment of methanol plants under the Indian 

Methanol Economy program as a joint venture with Israel; and 

 

b. if so, the details of Israeli participation in these projects in terms of funding and technology 

along with the details regarding the locations of methanol plants under the said program? 

  

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF MINISTRY OF STATISTICS  

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

OF MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

  

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

  

(a)       No, Sir. 

(b)      Does not arise 

 **** 

 


